Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
MANILA BAGONG PILIPINAS

May 28, 2025

MEMORANDUM

TO : Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III

DPWH Regional Office V

SUBJECT : Approved Project Modifications under FY 2025 DPWH Infrastructure
Program Based on General Appropriations Act (GAA)

Forwarded is the approved request for project modification of DPWH Region V with the
corresponding Project ID and allocation below:

IMPLEMENTING OFFICE PROJECT ID ALLOCATION (P)
Sorsogon 2nd DEO P00915098LZ 88,430,000.00

For information and appropriate action

ROBERTO @E(NARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, NIR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

cc: District Engineer JORGE F. GURIMBAO
DPWH Sorsogon 2nd DEO

2.6 RSL/BCL/RRB

BLalnd 0 OfafnA

gl



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
MANILA BAGN I'LIPINAS
May 28, 2025
MEMORANDUM
TO : Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III

DPWH Regional Office V

SUBJECT : Approved Project Modifications under FY 2025 DPWH Infrastructure
Program Based on General Appropriations Act (GAA)

Forwarded is the approved request for project modification of DPWH Region V with the
corresponding Project ID and allocation below:

_IMPLEMENTINGOFFICE |  PROJECTID |  ALLOCATION(P)
Sorsogon 2nd DEO P00915098LZ 88,430,000.00

For information and appropriate action

ROBERTO R. m;ARDO, CESO I
)r Undersecretary for Regional Operations
ir& NCR, NIR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

cc: District Engineer JORGE F. GURIMBAO
DPWH Sorsogon 2nd DEO

2.6 RSL/BCL/RRB



QMS-4.1.3-21 Rev 03 : K Control No: '

Project Modlification Evaluétion]:'orm
= Date of Evaluation:

UACS: 310203100906000 Project ID: P00915098LZ Fund Source: GAA 2025
Region: Region V Implementing Office: Sorsogon 2nd DEO Appropriations (Php): 88,430,000.00

Programs/ Activities / ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System / Network Development Program /
Projects (P/A/P): Road Widening - Tertiary Roads

Name of Project
(as per GAA) :

Jct Abuyog-Gubat-Ariman Rd - K0597 + 091 - K0598 + 507, K0598 + 685 - KO600 + 818, KO600 + 844 - K0601 + 164

Jct Abuyog-Gubat-Ariman Rd - K0596 + 000 - K0596 + 326, K0596 + 351 - K0598 + 507, KO600 + 514 - KO600 + 744,
K0601 + 105 - K0601 + 160

Name of Project
(as Modified) :

TO |FROM

A. Implementing Office |The decrease of physical target but increase of unit cost of cw1 due to the additonal lined canal (4.6%), other miscellanous structures
Justification for (9.85%) and additional shoulder (10.31%). The additional project component was due to the 18.95% of slope protection structures.

Modification:

A1[ v |Certificate of Reasona%ess of CostEstimate by _ RD VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE dated: _ March 28, 2025

B. PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION
B.1[ v~ |PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

B.1.1 Typographical Error/s B.1.3| v |Change in Station Limits
B.1.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only) B.1.4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s
B.2 PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS
B.2.1| v |Change in Targets B.2.3 F‘Change in Component Amount
B.2.2 Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1| v |Addition of Component (including excess amount)
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
B.2.3.2 Movement of Funds between Components
C. RELEASE OF FUNDS CLASSIFICATION
ci1 GAAMO  C2[  |For Issuance of SARO (FISARO) Certificate of Availability of
c2.1 DPWH Initiatives (D.L.) Funds/ Allotment
C.2.2 Non-DPWH Initiatives (C.1.) signed by: DE JORGE F. GURIMBAO
C.23 Others (such as TRIP, etc) date: 03/27/2025

D. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION

D.1 Additional Project Component/s
D.2 Component/s:

Unit of Increase / Decrease (%)
COMP Type Of Work UOW) Unit Cost TARGET Measure Unit Cost Unit Cost Target
(FROM/TO) (BOC/TO) g
Cwi Road Widening 12,691,264.91 5.450 Lane Km 12.88% -26.16% -28.19%
Constuction of Road Slope Square
cwW2 Pristection SYAICHITS 2,187.02 7,392.500 o -85.90% 609.45%
cw3

see attached Project Modification Component Detail Matrix (PMCDM)

E. AS EVALUATED
E.1| v |ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
E.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

E.3 Remarks (to be filled out by Planning Service):

/D A\ M/MA

T — '
Evaluated By: R (AQM;’E Noted By: = CONSTANTE A. LLANégR., C?LO III

Legislative Liaison Office

% Diréetof,}l’ming Service;ﬁ— Assistant Secretary, Plannilﬁ Sepvice and the

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services

Control No.
IDTS No. ___



